3.	DEF	PARTM	IENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
\$ta	ates	Patent	and	Trac	demark	Office

RECOI TR 102791765 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Tredegar Corporation. Name: MI Home Products, Inc. Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 861 N. Hercules Ave. Corporation-State Virginia City: Clearwater Other _ State: Florida Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: IISA Zip: 33765 Execution Date(s) 06/24/04 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔀 No Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation Citizenship_ Assignment Merger U Other _ Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1439817 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAPITOL 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 1 Name: Carol Jean LoCicero Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Holland & Knight LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 100 N. Tampa St., Street Address: __ ☐ Enclosed Suite 4100 City: Tampa 8. Payment Information: State: Florida Zip: 33602 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: _Deposit Account Number _ Fax Number: Email Address: Authorized User Name 9. Signature: Signature Carol Jean LoCicero Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

4/2004 NGETACHE 00000044 1439817

01 PC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Tredegar Corporation, fka Tredegar Industries, Inc., a Virginia corporation with an address of 1100 Boulders Parkway, Richmond, Virginia 23225 ("Assignor"), warrants that it owns without encumbrance the federal registration for the trademark CAPITOL, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 1,439,817;

WHEREAS, MI Home Products, Inc., formerly known as Metal Industries, Inc. of California, a California corporation, with an address of 861 North Hercules Avenue, Clearwater, Florida 33765 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark, registration, and rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee, effective nunc pro tunc January 1, 2004 any and all right, title and interest in the mark CAPITOL, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 1,439,817, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the registration therefor; and

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but at the cost of Assignee, perform all lawful and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or disclaiming the trademark registration.

TREDEGAR CORPORATION

Bv:

W. Hildebrandt Surgner, Jr.

Vice President & General Counsel

Date: June 24, 2004

RECORDED: 07/12/2004

MI HOME PRODUCTS, INC.

Pete DeSoto

President CEO ID

1431659 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0604